Cassette Style DC-DC Converters H Series
Edition 5/5.2000 1/19
50 Watt DC-DC Converters H Series
• Wide input voltage range suitable for battery operation
• Efficient input filter and built-in surge and transient
suppression circuitry
• Outputs individually isolated
• Outputs fully protected against overload

1Efficiency measured at Ui nom and Io nom
2 Input voltage range 12H1901-2R: 9...15 V DC, 24H1901-2R: 18...30 V DC, 48H1901-2R: 36...60 V DC
Type Key and Product Marking
Type Key 48 H 2 5 40 -2 R D V
Input voltage range Ui: 8...15 V DC ............. 12
14...30 V DC ............. 24
28...60 V DC ............. 48
Series .............................................................................. H
Number of outputs ...................................................... 1...3
Output 1, Uo1 nom: 5.1 V ............... 0
12 V ............... 3
15 V ............... 5
24 V ............... 6
48 V ............... 9
Single output modules ................................................... 01
Output 2 and 3, Uo2 nom, Uo3 nom: 12 V ............. 20
15 V ............. 40
Options and features:
Ambient temperature range TA –10...50°C ..................... -2
Extended temperature range TA –25...71°C.................... -7
Output voltage control input (single output modules only)R
Save data signal (D1...D8, to be specified) ..................... D 1
ACFAIL signal (V2, V3, to be specified) ........................... V 1
1 Option D excludes option V and vice versa
Example: 48H1501-2RD3: DC-DC converter, input voltage range 28...60 V, providing output with 15 V/3.4 A; equipped
with an output voltage control input and undervoltage monitoring.